

DON AGRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (Company Registration No. 201835258H) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

EXTENSION OF TIME TO ANNOUNCE THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

The board of directors (the **"Board**") of Don Agro International Limited (the **"Company**") wishes to announce that, pursuant to Rule 705(4) of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (**"SGX-ST**") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist (the **"Catalist Rules**"), the Company will announce its financial results for the financial year ended 31 December 2019 (the **"FY2019 Financial Results Announcement**") on or before 30 March 2020 on the following basis:

- that the FY2019 Financial Results Announcement will be the first announcement to be made by the Company pursuant to Rule 705(1) of the Catalist Rules following its admission to the Official List of the Catalist on 14 February 2020 (the "Listing Date"); and
- (ii) that the time period between the Listing Date and the deadline specified in Rule 705(1) of the Catalist Rules is less than 30 days.

In accordance with Rule 705(4) of the Catalist Rules, the Company hereby confirms that there is no material adverse change to its financial position since 6 February 2020, being the date of the offer document issued by the Company and registered by the SGX-ST, acting as agent on behalf of the Monetary Authority of Singapore, in connection with its listing on the Official List of the Catalist.

By Order of the Board

Marat Devlet-Kildeyev Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director 14 February 2020

Don Agro International Limited (the "**Company**") is listed on Catalist of the SGX-ST on 14 February 2020. The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "**Sponsor**").

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Sponsor in accordance with Rule 226(2)(b) and 753(2) of the Catalist Rules.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Joseph Au, Associate Director, Continuing Sponsorship (Mailing Address: 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Income at Raffles, Singapore 049318, and E-mail: sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg).